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11.—Paper Production in Canada, by Classes, calendar year? 1924 and 1925—concluded. 

Quantity. Value. 

1925. 

Boards— 
Woodpulp board 
Strawboard 
Chipboar d 
News board 
Test board 
Trunk, leather, binder's and pressboard 
Wallboard : 
All other boards 

Total Boards 

Other Paper -
Tissue 
Toilet 
Blotting 
Building, roofing, and sheathing 
Asbestos paper 
Pure vegetable parchment 
Miscellaneous paper 

Total Other Paper 

Total Specified Paper 

Unspecified Products 

Total All Products 

Tons of 
2,0001b. 

66,230 
3,659 

29,888 
3,748 
8,652 

559 
7,339 

15,177 

135,252 

2,534 
3,182 

478 
25,178 

6,661 

38,033 

1,718,741 

Tons of 
2,0001b. 

69,439 
6,066 

31,239 
4,160 

11,442 
231 

4,583 
17,486 

3,936,777 
191,114 

1,613,004 
280,150 
537,698 
125,345 
390,234 

1,154,438 

144,646 8,228,760 

2,555 
4,645 

245 
23,800 

6,150 

460,729 
564,238 
114,721 

2,102,292 

938,313 

37,395 4,180,293 

1,884,705 133,319,497 

76,176 

133,395,673 

3,803,934 
316,895 

1,722,310 
238,800 
722,759 
44,753 

331,669 
1,197,501 

8,378,621 

538,517 
846,572 
63,700 

2,051,873 

737,242 

4,237,904 

149,169,675 

519,502 

119,689,177 

Statistics of the combined Pulp and Paper Industries.—While the 
manufacture of pulp and the manufacture of paper are properly two distinct indus
tries, the existence of combined pulp and paper-mills makes it impossible to separate 
many of their statistics. There were altogether 114 mills of all classes in operation 
in 1925, as compared with 115 in 1924. If the net value of production for the 
entire industry be considered as the sum of the value of pulpwood exported, pulp 
made for export and paper manufactured, the total for 1925 will be $202,783,017, 
as compared with $187,174,703 for 1924, $188,642,109 for 1923, $158,483,377 for 
1922 and $154,641,077 for 1921. 

The total number of employees on salaries and wages in 1925 was 28,031 and 
their total payroll $38,560,905. The capital invested in the industry increased 
from $459,457,696 in 1924 to $460,397,772 in 1925. The total cut of pulpwood 
in Canada in 1925 was 5,092,461 cords, valued at $62,181,537, and of this total 
3,668,959 cords were used in Canadian pulp-mills, the remaining 1,423,502 cords, 
valued at $14,168,935, being exported unmanufactured to the United States. In 
1924 the total cut was 4,647,201 cords, of which 71 p.c. was consumed in Canada 
and 29 p.c. exported. No pulpwood is imported into Canada. 

The exports of pulp during the calendar year 1925 were 961,367 tons, valued 
at $47,931,905, as compared with 781,983 tons, valued at $40,242,972, for 1924. 
Imports of pulp were 23,423 tons, valued at $1,274,542, for 1925, and 24,497 tons, 
valued at $1,375,991, for 1924. Exports of newsprint paper were 1,401,654 tons, 
valued at $98,945,337, for 1925, and 1,219,385 tons, at $90,990,711, for 1924. 
Details of the external trade in these commodities are given in Tables 12 and 13 for 
the calendar year 1925. 

The United States market absorbs annually about four-fifths of Canada's 
pulp and paper shipments, and the remaining portion goes to the United Kingdom 


