11.—Paper Production in Canada, by Classes, calendar years 1924 and 1925—concluded.

Classes.	Quantity.		Value.	
	1924.	1925.	1924.	1925.
	Tons of 2,000 lb.	Tons of 2,000 lb.	ş	\$
Woodpulp board. Strawboard. Chipboard. Newsboard. Test board. Trunk, leather, binder's and pressboard. Wallboard. All other boards.	66,230 3,659 29,888 3,748 8,652 559 7,339 15,177	69,439 6,066 31,239 4,160 11,442 231 4,583 17,486	3,936,777 191,114 1,613,004 280,150 537,698 125,345 380,234 1,154,438	3,803,934 316,895 1,722,310 238,800 722,759 44,753 331,669 1,197,501
Total Boards	135, 252	144,646	8,228,760	8,378,621
Other Paper— Tissue	2,534 3,182 478 25,178 - 6,661	2,555 4,645 245 23,800 - - 6,150	460,729 564,238 114,721 2,102,292 — 938,313	588,517 846,572 63,700 2,051,873
Total Other Paper	38,033	37,395	4,180,293	4,237,904
Total Specified Paper	1,718,741	1,884,765	133,319,497	140,160,675
Unspecified Products			76,176	519,502
Total All Products			133,395,673	140,680,177

Statistics of the combined Pulp and Paper Industries.—While the manufacture of pulp and the manufacture of paper are properly two distinct industries, the existence of combined pulp and paper-mills makes it impossible to separate many of their statistics. There were altogether 114 mills of all classes in operation in 1925, as compared with 115 in 1924. If the net value of production for the entire industry be considered as the sum of the value of pulpwood exported, pulp made for export and paper manufactured, the total for 1925 will be \$202,783,017, as compared with \$187,174,703 for 1924, \$188,642,109 for 1923, \$158,483,377 for 1922 and \$154.641,077 for 1921.

The total number of employees on salaries and wages in 1925 was 28,031 and their total payroll \$38,560,905. The capital invested in the industry increased from \$459,457,696 in 1924 to \$460,397,772 in 1925. The total cut of pulpwood in Canada in 1925 was 5,092,461 cords, valued at \$62,181,537, and of this total 3,668,959 cords were used in Canadian pulp-mills, the remaining 1,423,502 cords, valued at \$14,168,935, being exported unmanufactured to the United States. In 1924 the total cut was 4,647,201 cords, of which 71 p.c. was consumed in Canada and 29 p.c. exported. No pulpwood is imported into Canada.

The exports of pulp during the calendar year 1925 were 961,367 tons, valued at \$47,931,905, as compared with 781,983 tons, valued at \$40,242,972, for 1924. Imports of pulp were 23,423 tons, valued at \$1,274,542, for 1925, and 24,497 tons, valued at \$1,375,991, for 1924. Exports of newsprint paper were 1,401,654 tons, valued at \$98,945,337, for 1925, and 1,219,385 tons, at \$90,990,711, for 1924. Details of the external trade in these commodities are given in Tables 12 and 13 for the calendar year 1925.

The United States market absorbs annually about four-fifths of Canada's pulp and paper shipments, and the remaining portion goes to the United Kingdom